VSC7173 Data Sheet
Enhanced 2:1 Port Selector and 1:2 Port Multiplier for Serial ATA and Serial Attached SCSI
Revision 4.1
May 23, 2005
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Maxim Integrated Products
1 of 17

Revision 4.1
May 23, 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
The VSC7173 device is available in a lead(Pb)-free package. VSC7173XYI is 32-pin leadless quad flat pack
(QFP-N) with an exposed pad.
Lead(Pb)-free products from Maxim comply with the temperatures and profiles defined in the joint IPC and JEDEC
standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020. For more information, see the IPC and JEDEC standard.
Table 15. VSC7173 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
VSC7173XYI Lead(Pb)-free 32-pin QFP-N, 7 mm x 7 mm x 0.9 mm body
Maxim Integrated Products
120 San Gabriel Drive
Sunnyvale, CA 94086
United States
408-737-7600
Copyright © 2004 to 2005 Maxim Integrated Products
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. Maxim retains
the right to make changes to its products or specifications to improve performance, reliability or manufacturability. All information in
this document, including descriptions of features, functions, performance, technical specifications and availability, is subject to
change without notice at any time. While the information furnished herein is held to be accurate and reliable, no responsibility will be
assumed by Maxim for its use. Furthermore, the information contained herein does not convey to the purchaser of microelectronic
devices any license under the patent right of any manufacturer.
Maxim products are not intended for use in life support products where failure of a Maxim product could reasonably be expected to
result in death or personal injury. Anyone using a Maxim product in such an application without express written consent of an officer
of Maxim does so at their own risk, and agrees to fully indemnify Maxim for any damages that may result from such use or sale.
is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
All other products or service names used in this publication are for identification purposes only, and may be trademarks or registered
trademarks of their respective companies. All other trademarks or registered trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their
respective holders.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  VSC7173XYI/G24  VSC7173YI